

zITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 674 OF 2011

RIMA ARINDAM SARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARINDAM ASHOK KUMAR SARKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/06/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Dhirendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing
official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of
further proceedings in H.M.P. No. 128 of 2010
titled as Mr. Arindam Ashok Kumar Sarkar v. Mrs.
Rima Arindam Sarkar pending before the Court of
Civil Judge, Senior Division, Panvel, Raigad,
Maharashtra.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER