

(
ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 674 OF 2011

RIMA ARINDAM SARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARINDAM ASHOK KUMAR SARKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
 Mr. Dharendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.
 Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv. for
 Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by advocate for the
respondent for filing counter-affidavit.
Stand over for eight weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master