

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 674 OF 2011

RIMA ARINDAM SARKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARINDAM ASHOK KUMAR SARKAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.  
Mr. Dharendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate for the respondent, seeking four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. We find from the proceedings that earlier also on this ground adjournments were taken by the respondent.

By way of last chance, the matter is adjourned on this ground.

List the matter after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, counter affidavit may be filed by the respondent.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master